8
10
9
2
5
4
1
11 and 12

Lock-nut
Flow Regulator
How to Order
Valve Selection Guide
 025 FMPAV 63 NC - A S N E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Spare Parts
A seal kit is available for all valve and actuator size
comprising: piston lip seal, actuator stem “O” ring,
##plug soft seal (PTFE) body seal and “O” ring
How to Order Spares
Always order spares by specifying the valve size
type and date code (given on actuator calenda
i.e. 906= month September, year 2006)
Example: Seal kit 025 FMPAV as per part no mentioned
in User Manual.
1. Valve Size (DN) :  15, 20, 25, 40, 50
2. Valve Type :  FMPAV Forbes
Marshall
Piston Actuated
Valve
3. Actuator Size :  63 mm diameter / 90 mm diameter
4. Valve Position :  NC Normally closed
NO Normally open
BD Bi directional
5. Connection  :  A-BSPT (screwed)
B-NPT (screwed)
C-BSP
W-Butt weld
Note : Pipeline connection as per ANSI B 36.10
I-Socket Weld
Note : Pipeline connections as per ANSI B 36.10
S-Sanitary ISO2852
Note : Clamp and Clamp gaskets are not included
X-Sanitary Tube ends t
ASME BPE
Q- Flanged ANSI 150
6. Options : S - Standard version
with visual indicator.
F - Flow regulator
R - REED switch 250V,
1 amp, 1
change over type
standard
7. N :  NON – IBR
8. Blank :  without solenoid valve
“E” Standard Solenoid valve, 3/2 way, 230V, with
bulkhead connector. Solenoid valve with 110, 24V AC
and 24V DC as option.
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806
© All rights reserved. Any reproduction or distribution in part or as a whole without written permission of Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd, its